
#  Ohio (5-20, 3-7 MAC) -vs- #  Ball State (13-11, 8-2 MAC)
03/27/2026 at Muncie, Ind. (Shebek Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garza, Brendan (3-2)
Loss: Bryant, Luke (0-4)
HBP: Brooks, Hunter, Bryant, Luke, Lichtenauer, Evan, Garza, Brendan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Reese First: Bob Howard Third Base: Luke Hamilton 
Start: 3:08 PM   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 227   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 42F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ball State 0 0 1 4 1 0 4 10 17 0

Ohio 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shirley, Colton dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hill, Cam rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shepherd, Dylan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Henson, Will 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bryant, Cam ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boyd, Cameron lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Harmon, Reese 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Wilson, Grant 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Taylor cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stack, Tyler c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bryant, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lichtenauer, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 0 0 2 7 2

CS: Harmon, Reese (1)
HBP: Bryant, Cam (1); Harmon, Reese (1)

Ball State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huebner, Brayden dh 5 1 2 3 0 0 2
Griffiths, Brett ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gillis, Jacob 1b 5 0 3 3 0 0 0
Muizelaar, Ryan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Davidson, Brady 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Thomas, Kenskey lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Kalk, Max c 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Perkins, Maalik cf 2 0 1 2 0 1 1
Balius, Gavin rf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Garza, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 17 10 1 1 7

2B: Balius, Gavin (1); Kalk, Max (1); Huebner, Brayden (1); Gillis,
Jacob (1); Thomas, Kenskey (1)
SF: Perkins, Maalik (2)
SB: Perkins, Maalik (1); Balius, Gavin (2)
HBP: Griffiths, Brett (2); Kalk, Max (1)

Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryant, Luke (L, 0-4) 3.2 9 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 19 21 6 4 69
Lichtenauer, Evan 2.1 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 13 4 2 35
Brooks, Hunter 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 15
Totals 17 10 10 1 1 0 0 3 0 33 39 11 6 119

Ball State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garza, Brendan (W, 3-2) 7.0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 2 0 20 24 8 5 96
Totals 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 2 0 20 24 8 5 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 1st OHI BSU
Shirley,Colton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hill,Cam struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Shepherd,Dylan flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 1st OHI BSU
Huebner,Brayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Griffiths,Brett hit by pitch (1-2 FBKFB). 0 0
Gillis,Jacob flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Griffiths,Brett advanced to second base. 0 0
Muizelaar,Ryan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

Ohio - Top of 2nd OHI BSU
Henson,Will grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Bryant,Cam flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Boyd,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Harmon,Reese grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 2nd OHI BSU
Davidson,Brady flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Thomas,Kenskey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Kalk,Max doubled to center field (2-2 KBSBF). 0 0
Perkins,Maalik struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0

Ohio - Top of 3rd OHI BSU
Harris,Taylor flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Stack,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 0 0
Shirley,Colton flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 3rd OHI BSU
Balius,Gavin infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Balius,Gavin stole second base. 0 0
Huebner,Brayden popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Griffiths,Brett singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBF); Balius,Gavin scored from second
base. 0 1
Gillis,Jacob infield singled to short (1-2 FFB); Griffiths,Brett advanced to second base. 0 1
Muizelaar,Ryan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Davidson,Brady grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFSF). 0 1

Ohio - Top of 4th OHI BSU
Hill,Cam struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 1
Shepherd,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 1
Henson,Will struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 0 1

Ball State - Bottom of 4th OHI BSU
Thomas,Kenskey doubled to right center (3-2 BSFBFBF). 0 1
Kalk,Max grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 FBF); Thomas,Kenskey advanced to third base. 0 1
Perkins,Maalik sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Thomas,Kenskey scored. 0 2
Balius,Gavin doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Huebner,Brayden singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FFBBF); Balius,Gavin scored from second base. 0 3
Griffiths,Brett singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Huebner,Brayden advanced from first
base to third base. 0 3



Mound visit (OHIO) 0 3
Gillis,Jacob doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Huebner,Brayden scored; Griffiths,Brett scored from first
base. 0 5
OHIO pitching change: Lichtenauer,Evan replaces Bryant,Luke. 0 5
Muizelaar,Ryan flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 0 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Ohio - Top of 5th OHI BSU
Bryant,Cam flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Boyd,Cameron flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 5
Harmon,Reese hit by pitch (1-2 BKFB). 0 5
Harris,Taylor walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Harmon,Reese advanced to second base. 0 5
Harmon,Reese out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 5

Ball State - Bottom of 5th OHI BSU
Davidson,Brady grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Thomas,Kenskey flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 5
Kalk,Max infield singled to short (3-2 BKBBK). 0 5
Perkins,Maalik infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Kalk,Max advanced to second base. 0 5
Balius,Gavin singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-2 FFBFF); Kalk,Max scored from second base;
Perkins,Maalik advanced to second base. 0 6
Balius,Gavin stole second base; Perkins,Maalik stole third base. 0 6
Huebner,Brayden flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 0 6

Ohio - Top of 6th OHI BSU
Stack,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 6
Shirley,Colton grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 KB). 0 6
Hill,Cam flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 6

Ball State - Bottom of 6th OHI BSU
OHIO defensive substitution: Wilson,Grant replaces Harmon,Reese at 1b 0 6
Griffiths,Brett popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 0 6
Gillis,Jacob grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 0 6
Muizelaar,Ryan singled down the right field line (0-0); Muizelaar,Ryan out at second base, rf to ss. 0 6

Ohio - Top of 7th OHI BSU
Shepherd,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 6
Henson,Will struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 0 6
Bryant,Cam hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 6
Boyd,Cameron flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-1 F). 0 6

Ball State - Bottom of 7th OHI BSU
Davidson,Brady singled to center field (0-0). 0 6
Thomas,Kenskey singled to center field (1-0 B); Davidson,Brady advanced to second base. 0 6
Kalk,Max hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFBB); Davidson,Brady advanced to third base; Thomas,Kenskey advanced to
second base. 0 6
OHIO pitching change: Brooks,Hunter replaces Lichtenauer,Evan. 0 6
Perkins,Maalik sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Davidson,Brady scored. 0 7
Balius,Gavin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Thomas,Kenskey advanced to third base; Kalk,Max advanced to second
base. 0 7
Huebner,Brayden doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 BBKS); Thomas,Kenskey scored; Kalk,Max
scored from second base; Balius,Gavin advanced from first base to third base. 0 9
Griffiths,Brett hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 0 9
Gillis,Jacob singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Balius,Gavin scored; Huebner,Brayden advanced to third base;
Griffiths,Brett advanced to second base. 0 10



 


